504536280 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4582987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IKA MALKA SCHAFFERMAN, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ESTATE OF DAN SCHAFFERMAN (DECEASED)	10/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER)
Street Address:	THE VOLCANI CENTER
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 15159
City:	RISHON LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7528809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15697502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUDAI1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-09-07AssignmentHEIRS-parent-DUDAl1C#page1.tif source=2017-09-07AssignmentHEIRS-parent-DUDAl1C#page2.tif

PATENT 504536280 REEL: 043519 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dan Schafferman, deceased, late a citizen of Israel, and a resident of Ramat Gan, in the country of Israel, during his lifetime invented, with Nativ Dudai, Zohara Yaniv Bacharach, Eli Putievsky, Diah Saadi, and David Chaimovitsh, all residing in Israel, certain new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING AS THE ACTIVE INGREDIENT COMPONENTS FROM SALVIA SCLAREA SEED", for which State of Israel, Ministry of Agriculture & Rural Development, Agricultural Research Organization (ARO) (Volcani Center) has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application being dated July 19, 2013, and having the Application No. 13/946,402; and

Whereas, I, the undersigned, am the widow and sole heir of said Dan Schafferman and thus have the authority corresponding to an executor or administrator under the laws of the State of Israel; and

Whereas, I have the authority to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described and claimed therein, which had been owned by the deceased Dan Schafferman at the time of his death; and

Whereas, State of Israel, Ministry of Agriculture & Rural Development,

Agricultural Research Organization (ARO) (Volcani Center) (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel,
is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest previously held by the

PATENT REEL: 043519 FRAME: 0931 deceased Dan Schafferman in and to the aforesaid application, the invention described and claimed therein, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States granted thereon:

Now, therefore, I, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest previously held by the deceased Dan Schafferman, in and to the said invention and said application for United States Patent therefor, and any patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest previously held by the deceased Dan Schafferman, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Widow of the deceased Dan Schafferman

RECORDED: 09/07/2017

REEL: 043519 FRAME: 0932